Metropolitan Exposition - Recreation Commission

Resolution 95-46

Recognizing the outstanding efforts made by Jack and Mary Cain and their staff in marketing, promoting and operating the Portland Rockies Baseball Club bringing professional baseball back to Civic Stadium.

The Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission finds:

- 1. The Portland Rockies Baseball Club has been run in a highly professional and creative manner bringing an enthused baseball fan base back into Civic Stadium;
- 2. The Portland Rockies have far exceeded all budget projections, all attendance projections and all marketing expectations bringing significant revenue improvements to the Civic Stadium's budget;
- 3. The Portland Rockies are responsible for providing our region with a fun, affordable family entertainment experience helping M.E.R.C. meet its public purpose for Civic Stadium;
- 4. The Portland Rockies philosophy behind operation of their club embodies the original spirit of America's Favorite Pass-time;

Be it therefore resolved that the Commission extends its congratulations and sincerely thanks Jack and Mary Cain for all their efforts and looks forward to our continued partnership in future years.

Passed by the Commission on September 13, 1995.

Clifford N. Carlsen, Jr., Chairman

Alice Norris, Secretary - Treasurer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE POREGOING IS A COMPLETE AND EXACT COPY OF THE

ORIGINAL THENEOF.

METROPOLITAN E.R. COMMISSION